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BOARD NOTICE 

REVISIONS TO THE IRBA CODE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR REGISTERED 
AUDITORS (REVISED APRIL 2023) RELATED TO THE FINAL PRONOUNCEMENT: 

DEFINITION OF ENGAGEMENT TEAM AND GROUP AUDITS 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 10(1)(a) of the Auditing Profession Act, 2005 (Act No. 
26 of 2005) (the Act), the Independent Regulatory Board for Auditors (IRBA) publishes revisions to 
the IRBA Code of Professional Conduct for Registered Auditors (Revised April 2023): 

FINAL PRONOUNCEMENT: DEFINITION OF ENGAGEMENT TEAM AND GROUP AUDITS 

The final pronouncement is available on the IRBA Website https://www.irba.co.za/guidance-for-
ras/ethics:-the-rules-and-the-code/the-irba-code-revised-april-2023 and is effective for audits and 
reviews of financial statements and audits of group financial statements for periods beginning on or 
after 15 December 2023, with early adoption permitted.    

Should you require assistance, queries may be directed to Mr I Vanker, IRBA Director: Standards. 
Alternatively, please send an e-mail to standards@irba.co.za.  

Imre Nagy  

Chief Executive Officer 
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The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:
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08 December, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 15 December 2022
15 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 December 2022
22 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 30 December 2022
29 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 06 January 2023
06 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 January 2023
13 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 January 2023
20 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 January 2023 
27 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 February 2023
03 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 10 February 2023
10 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 February 2023
17 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 February 2023
24 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 March 2023
03 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 10 March 2023
10 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 March 2023 
16 March, Thursday for the issue of Friday 24 March 2023
24 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 31 March 2023
30 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 06 April 2023
05 April, Wednesday for the issue of  Friday 14 April 2023
14 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 April 2023
20 April, Thursday for the issue of Friday 28 April 2023
26 April, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 05 May 2023
05 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 May 2023
12 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 May 2023
19 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 May 2023
26 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 June 2023
02 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 June 2023
08 June, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 15 June 2023
15 June, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 June 2023
23 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 June 2023
30 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 July 2023
07 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 July 2023
14 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 July 2023
21 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 28 July 2023
28 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 04 August 2023
03 August, Thursday for the issue of Friday 11 August 2023
11 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 August 2023
18 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 August 2023
25 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 September 2023
01 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 September 2023 
08 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 September 2023
15 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 22 September 2023
21 September, Thursday for the issue of Friday 29 September 2023
29 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 06 October 2023
06 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 October 2023
13 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 October 2023
20 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 October 2023
27 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 November 2023
03 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 10 November 2023
10 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 November 2023
17 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 November 2023
24 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 December 2023
01 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 December 2023
08 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 December 2023
15 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 22 December 2023
20 December, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 29 December 2023
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